04.09.2025 & letter no. 7050 dt.
L2.09.2025 of DFO, Balangir Division to your address

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, it is to inform that, the

Divisional Forest Officer, Balangir Division has further revised the CA scheme

amounting to Rs. 3,24,87,895.00 (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Four Lakh Eighty

Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Five) only as per the One-time Cost Norm for

the year 2025-26. The approved financial outlay of revised CA scheme is enclosed

herewith for your reference. Further, the amount demanded vide this office letter

number under reference has been revoked due to further revision of CA scheme by

the DFO, Balangir Division.

Hence, it is requested to deposit the cost of CA amounting to Rs.

3,24,87,895.00 (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Four Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand

Eight Hundred Ninety Five) only in the CAMPA Account of the State through

PARIVESH web portal and intimate the deposit particulars to this office for taking

further course of action at this end. Additional compensatory levies, if, any shall be

intimated in due course of time.